Government of West Bengal DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 25/3, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700019 Tele -fax -033-2486- 5114 & 4377

www.scertwb.org ## director@scertwb.org

No...9.7.7...../F.No.587/SCERT

Dated Kolkata the 12. 03. 2018

ORDER

It has come to the notice of the SCERT (WB) that the Principal/Sr.Lecturer-incharge/Officer-in-charge in the DIETs in West Bengal get nominated by the West Bengal Board of Primary Education (WBBPE) on the Selection Committee for recruitment of the faculty/staff in different D.El.Ed colleges in our state. These colleges have been found different Govt./Govt.sponsored/Govt. Aided/Private Teacher Education Institutes of the state.

In this context all the Principal/Sr.Lecturer-in-charge/Officer-in-charge are to note the followings:

- The DIETs Heads/faculty members may function as the nominee of WBBPE on the selection committee for recruitment of faculty/staff of Govt./Govt. sponsored/ Govt. Aided Teacher Education Institutes of West Bengal on receiving due approval from the undersigned.
- 2. No Heads/ member of faculty from the DIETs in West Bengal should perform as nominee of WBBPE on the Selection committee for recruitment of faculty/staff in private Teacher Education Institutes.

This order comes with immediate effect.

Sd/---Director, SCERT (WB)

Dated Kolkata the 12.03.2018

1/ The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Primary Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 7000091.

Director, SCERT (WB)

13-